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申请人 / Applicant:  

Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd 

 

地址 / Address: 

Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park 

Dublin D17 KV84, Ireland 

生产厂名称 / Name of Manufacturer:    

Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd 

地址 / Address: 

Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park 

Dublin D17 KV84, Ireland 

产品名称 / Name of Product: 

ACTpro_1520e  Door Controller, 2A PSU 

ACT365-VCUPoE Video Controller, PoE 

PSU 

ACTpro-1500PoE Door Controller, PoE PSU 

ACT365-ACUPoE Door Controller, PoE PSU 

ACT365 ACU [2A Plastic] 

型号 / Model: 

V54502-C110-A100 

V54502-C112-A100 

V54502-C142-A100 

V54502-C132-A100 

V54502-C161-A100  

 

原产国 HS 编码 / HS 

code (country of origin):   

CN / 84715000 

CN / 84719000 

CN / 84715000 

CN / 84715000 

CN / 84715000 

 

产品标准 / Standard of Product: 

This equipment is tested & is compliant according European CE standards. See attached CE Declaration of 

Conformity (DoC) 

This equipment type is in compliance with the following EU Directives for CE marking: 

2011/65/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of 

certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment  

2014/30/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation 

of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) 

产品描述 / Description of product: 

a. 工作原理 / Working principle: 

Access Control – single door IP Controller and includes a dual port Ethernet switch / 

CCTV storage. See following link.  

https://shop.vanderbiltindustries.com/international/access-control/controllers/on-

premise/controllers/actpro-controllers/1246/actpro-1500poe-door-controller-poe-psu 

 
门禁控制 - 单门 IP 控制器和包括双端口的以太网交换机/ CCTV 存储. 

  

b. 技术参数 / Technical data:  

Product/Technical  

Specification 

产品/技术规格 

ACTpro-

1500PoE  

ACTpro_1

520e  

Door 

Controller, 

2A PSU 

ACT36

5-

VCUPo

E  

ACT365-

ACUPoE 

  

ACT365-

ACU2A 

Plastic]5 

Input Voltage 

Range 

11-24V DC 230VAC +/- 

10% 

12VDC 

1A 

11-24V 

DC 

11-24V 

DC 

请 插 入 产 品 照 片  / 

Please insert a  clear 

product photo or sketch 

here or in the next 

page: 
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(Controller)  
输入电压范围（控

制器） 

 

Current 

Consumption(Co

ntroller) 

消耗电流（控制

器） 

350mA 

(Max) 

/ 1A 

(Max) 

350mA 

(Max) 

350mA 

(Max) 

Operating 

Environment 

操作环境 

Surface 

mounting 

InternalUse 

only 

 

/ 

 

Surface 

mounti

ng 

Internal 

Use 

only 

 

Surface 

mounting

, 

Internal 

Use only 

 

Surface 

mounting

, 

Internal 

Use only 

 

Environmental 

Temperature 

环境温度 

-10 to +40 

(operating) 

75% 

RH non-

condensing 

-10 to 

+50°C 

-10 to 

+40 

(operati

ng) 

75%RH 

non-

conden

sing 

-10 to 

+40 

(operatin

g) 75% 

RH non-

condensi

ng 

-10 to 

+40 

(operatin

g) 75% 

RH non-

condensi

ng 

Enclosure 

Material 

外壳材质 

1.2 mm 

steel gray 

powder 

coated 

/ 1.2 mm 

steel 

white 

powder 

coated 

1.2 mm 

steel 

gray 

powder 

coated 

1.2 mm 

steel 

gray 

powder 

coated 

LED Status 

Indicators 

LED 状态指示灯 

Yes / Yes Yes Yes 

PSU Fault Output  
PSU 故障输出 

Yes / Yes Yes Yes 

PoE 802.3bt input 

(PoE Ultra / 

PoE++) 

PoE 802.3bt 输入 

（ PoE 超 / PoE 

++） 

13.8V at 3A 

output + 

0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ 13.8V 

at 3A 

output 

+ 0.5A 

battery 

charge 

13.8V at 

3A output 

+ 0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ 
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PoE 802.3at input 

(PoE+) 

PoE 802.3at输入

（PoE +） 

13.8V at 1A 

output + 

0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ 13.8V 

at 1A 

output 

+ 0.5A 

battery 

charge 

13.8V at 

1A output 

+ 0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ 

PoE 802.3af input 

(PoE) 

PoE 802.3af输入

（PoE） 

13.8V at 

0.3A output 

+ 0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ Not 

sufficen

t to 

power 

ACT36

5-VCU 

13.8V at 

0.3A 

output + 

0.5A 

battery 

charge 

/ 

Battery charging 

电池充电 

Yes / Yes Yes Yes 

Standby Battery 

备用电池 

12V 7Ah 

Battery 

/ 12V 

7Ah 

Battery 

12V 7Ah 

Battery 

12V 7Ah 

Battery 

Battery Deep 

Discharge 

Protection 

电池深度放电保

护 

`Yes / Yes Yes / 

Input: Voltage 

Rated 

输入：额定电压 

/ / / / 100-

240V ac 

Input: Voltage 

Operating 

输入：电压工作 

/ 12V DC / 

24V DC 

/ / 90-264V 

ac 

Input: Frequency 

输入频率 

/ 47-53 Hz / / 50-60Hz 

Input: Max 

Current 

输入：最大电流 

/ / / / 1.0A (@ 

90V ac) 

Input: Mains input 

fuse 

输入：市电输入保

险丝 

/ / / / T2.0A 
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Input: Max 

standby power 

输入：最大待机功

率 

/ / / / 0.5W (no 

load and 

no 

battery 

connecte

d) 

Output: Voltage 

输出电压 

/ 13.65V (+/- 

5%) 

/ / 13.4 - 

14.2V 

DC 

(13.8V 

DC 

Nominal) 

on mains 

power 

10.0 - 

12.3V 

DC on 

battery 

standby 

Output: Max load 

current 

输出：最大负载电

流 

/ 2A @ 25°C / / F2.0A 

Output: Ripple 

输出：纹波 

/ / / / 150mA 

pk-pk 

max 

Output: Load 

output fuse 

输出：负载输出保

险丝 

/ / / / F2.0A 

Output: Overload 

输出：过载 

/ / / / Electroni

c 

shutdown 

until 

overload 

or short 

circuit 
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removed 

(Under 

mains 

power 

only) 

Dimensions 

外型尺寸 

/ 235mm x 

255mm x 

85mm 

/ / / 

Weight  

重量 

/ 950g / / / 

Mounting 

安装方式 

/ Surface / / / 

Installation 

安装位置 

/ Indoor / / / 

Max Load 

最大负荷 

/ 2A @ 25°C / / / 

Electrical Output 

Fuse电气输出保

险丝 

/ Yes / / / 

Battery Current 

电池电流 

/ ~0.5A for a 

battery 

discharge 

to ~10V 

/ / / 

Battery 

Protections 

电池保护 

/ Deep 

Discharge/

Overcharg

e/Reverse 

Polarity 

/ / / 

 

c. 应用场所 / Site of use: 

Access Control Site  

 

访问控制站点 

 

确认意见 / Comments: 

1. It is not in the applicable scope of CCC in No. 18 Announcement SAMR 2020. 

2. There is no corresponding GB standard. 

3. Therefore it is not in the scope of CCC. 
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1. 该产品不属于国家市场监督管理总局 2020 年第 18 号公告强制性产品认证目录描述与界定。 

2. 没有对应的国标。 

3. 因此不属于 CCC 范围。 

本确认书的有效期至/ Period of validity:  

 

07.12.2023 

日期 / Issue Date:        

 

08.06.2023 

出 具 公 司 及 盖 章  / Issue 

organization and its stamp 

北京凯思玛咨询服务有限公司 

Cisema Beijing Consulting Ltd.  
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请插入产品照片 / Please paste a picture of the product in the box below, if it is too large to insert in the previous 

page:  
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